

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

## The West End Association holds its first West End 5k SATURDAY, MAY 14th at 9am!

**DALLAS, TEXAS, May 9th, 2022:** The Dallas West End Association (WEA) and its stakeholders are pleased to announce the *WEST END 5k* occurring Saturday, May 14th, 2021, beginning at 607 Corbin Street from 9am - 11:30am.

## RACE DAY SCHEDULE

8:00 a.m. – Arrive at Race Site to "mingle" and stretch
9:00 a.m. – 5K TIMED & UNTIMED Race starts!
9:30 a.m.- Post Party FUN
10:15 a.m. – "Awards" & presentation to the North Texas Coalition Against Human Trafficking

"Come enjoy an early morning run or walk with your family, friends, and the West End neighborhood! There will be entertainment for our neighborhood children. Face painting, balloon makers, and a DJ to get our hearts racing for the summer. We will present the North Texas Coalition Against Human Trafficking with a donation for their educational scholarship fund ." Says Executive Director Phil Honoré.

**The West End Association** is a 501(c)(6) non-profit organization. WEA is dedicated to the preservation and development of the historic district. It works to enhance the area through public safety improvements, marketing and promotion. Its mission is to interface and engage with property owners, business owners, residents, and the City of Dallas to improve the district and aid its growth.

For questions regarding the West End Association and neighborhood, please contact Executive Director, Phillip G. Honoré at <u>phonore@dallaswestend.org</u> or 833-297-3300.

### Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/dallaswestend Twitter: https://twitter.com/dallaswestend Instagram: <u>https://www.instagram.com/dallaswestend</u> LinkedIn: <u>https://www.linkedin.com/company/dallaswestend</u>